2-2205									
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 RE 00 28	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
02-20	TI DE FICE								
	Attorne 2000cket No.: \$2876.0078								
To the Assistant Commissioner fo 1029	49904 Griginal documents or copy Here R								
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  ROHM CO., LTD. 21 Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku Kyoto 615-8585 Japan								
Taichi HOSHINO Ryouma MATSUO	ROHM CO., LTD.  21 Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku  Kyoto 615-8585 Japan								
Tyoung William	21 Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku Kyoto 615-8585 Japan								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	_								
Nature of conveyance:									
Execution Date: June 24, 2004									
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	eution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/967,702	B. Patent No.(s) N/A								
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]								
Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00								
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	☑ Enclosed								
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	8. Deposit account number:								
	50-1314								
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Kurerit William									
Lawrence J. Ncclure	Date: February 17, 2005								
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office									
P.O. Box 1450									

02/28/2005 ECDOPER 00000331 10967702

01 FC:8021

40\_00 DP

--- \\\LA - 72870/0300 - 218047 v1

PATENT REEL: 016297 FRAME: 0580

## ASSIGNMENT

	•		~	00.0							
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Tai	chi	HOSHI	INO		(5)				
, ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(2) Ry	ouma	MATSU	JO		(6)				
		(3)					(7)				
•		(4)					(8)				
		In co	nsidera	ations paid	to ea	ch of the	lollar (\$ undersi	1.00) and o gned, the u i set over to	ther good an indersigned a	d valuable igree(s) to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Rol	nm C	o., Lt	d.					=	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of	(10) Ja	apan								
, ,	Assignee		21	Saiin	Mizo	saki-d	cho,	Ukyo-k	u, Kyoto	615-85	85
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	int	ereinaf erest ir	ter designate the inver	ntion kn	own as SI	WITCH	HING PO		le and PLY UNIT	AND
(12)	Insert identification of Invention,	(12) $^{ m EL}$	ECTR	RONIC .	APPA	RATUS 1	IIVAH	NG DISP	LAY		
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Ur	ited St	ates of Ar	nerica	has (have) and all pate ased there	ent appl	ed an applic lications in f	cation for pate oreign countri	ent in the ies	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on		June	24,	2004					
and o	The undersigned agree continuing United States and for nments in connection with such ap	eign appli plications	cations as the	s for the Assignee	above- may de	identified em necess	inventio sary or e	n and also expedient.	to execute	separate	
decla possi	The undersigned agree red concerning this application of ble in obtaining evidence and going	r continua	tion or	division	thereof	ary in conne and to co	ection wo	vith any inte with the A	rference whic Assignee in e	h may be very way	
	The undersigned agasary in connection with claims or parents.	ree(s) to provisions	execute of the	e all pape Internation	ers and nal Con	documer vention for	nts and Protect	perform a ion of Indus	ny act which trial Property	may be or similar	
Unite	The undersigned agreed d States patent to the Assignee.	ee(s) to pe	rform a	all affirmat	ive acts	which may	y be ne	cessary to o	btain a grant	of a valid	
there	5) The undersigned heres Patents of the United States roof to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein assignees.	esulting fr nee of the	om sai entire	id applica interest,	tion or and he	any division reby cover	on or di nants th	ivisions or o at he has (	continuing ap they have) fu	<u>plications</u> Ill right to	
YANG LANG PETE MATT neces this d	The undersigned hereby apportunition of the un	ILLIAM H. D'ANDREA L BYORIC EN K. BA 78, the popply with the	WRIG JR., I K, Reg ARTON wer to e rules	GHT, Reg. Reg. No. 24, g. No. 34, I, Reg. No insert or of the Ur	No. 36 27,752; 131; C. lo. 36,4 n this a nited St	,312; DAV WILLIAM . AROL W. 45; SARA ssignment ates Paten	ID LUE J. KUBI BURTC AH S. ( t any fu at and T	BITZ, Reg. I DA, Reg. N DN, Reg. No D'ROURKE, Irther identi	No. 38,229; V o. 29,664; ST o. 35,465; ST Reg. No. 4 fication which	VEI-NING FUART T. FEVEN C. 1,226; E. 1 may be	
Date:	June 24, 2004 Signatur	re of Inver	itor	Jaich	Hos	him		Taichi	HOSHING	)	
Date:	June 24, 2004 Signatu  June 24, 2004 Signatu	re of Inver	itor	Ryou	ma M	ratouo	•	Ryouma	MATSUO		
		re of inver							W.S		

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor\_\_\_\_\_

\\\LA - 70999/510 - #76635 v1

**RECORDED: 02/22/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016297 FRAME: 0581